550mm deep overall formed of precast concrete valve 
chamber units 1, 2, 3 and 4 with valve box lid-V and 
19mm thick layer of 19mm stone in bottom including 
filling in and ramming. 

3

Water supply valve or meter chambers

15,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 15 000,00 (Fifteen 
Thousand Rand) for the installation of a 0.75kw water 
pump including housing, etc.

4

Pump and Pumphouse

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

30,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 30 000,00 (Thirty 
Thousand Rand) for the electrical supply to the water 
pumps, float switches, ect.

[...]

For Preambles see "PW 371 - A Edition 2.0 - 
Construction Works: Specifications, General 
Specification" as published by the Department of Public 
Works (2nd Edition July 2013).

Note: 

PROVISIONAL SUM

120,000.00Item

Provided the Provisional sum of R 120 000.00 (One 
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Rand) for the new 
electrical installations to ablution facilities.

1

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

ItemAdd for profit on the above, if desired.2

ItemAllow for attendance on the above, if desired.3

39,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 39 000.00 (Thirty Nine Thousand 
Hundred Rand) for the employment of a CLO.(R 6 
500.00 per month x contract period allowance)

4

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

ItemAdd for profit on the above if required.5

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCE

50,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 50 000.00 (Fifty